
 

Title I, Part A Committee of Practitioners (COP) 
2021–22 Membership Roster 

 
Name Organization Role Email 
Alma Duran Pasco School 

District  
Director, Special 
Programs 
(Administrator) 

aduran@psd1.org 

Amber Cliett Yakima School 
District 

Title I Program 
Manager 
(Administrator) 

Cliett.amber@yakimaschools.org 

Beth Harrington McLoughlin 
Middle School, 
Pasco School 
District 

Assistant  Principal 
(Principals & Other 
School Leaders) 

eharrington@PSD1.org   

Charlotte Pellens Vancouver 
School District 

Director of Categorical 
Programs 
(Administrator) 

Charlotte.pellens@vansd.org  

Ellen Kaje Shoreline Public 
Schools 

Director of Categorical 
Programs & Academic 
Support (Administrator) 

Ellen.kaje@shorelineschools.org 

Ian Linterman Mt. Baker School 
District  

Special Education 
Director (Administrator) 

ilinterman@mtbaker.wednet.edu 

Israel Vela Kent School 
District 

Chief School 
Operations & Academic 
Support Officer 
(Administrator) 

Israel.vela@kent.k12.wa.us 

Joni Scott Wellpinit School 
District 

History/American Sign 
Language High School 
Teacher (Teacher) 

jscott@wellpinit.org 

Kara Lowe Washington 
State Charter 
School 
Commission 

Charter School 
Representative (Charter 
School) 

kara.lowe@k12.wa.us  

Karin Manns Granite Falls 
School District 

Assistant 
Superintendent 
(Administrator) 

kmanns@gfalls.wednet.edu  

Katy Gallagher Rochester 
School District 

LAP Reading 
Intervention (Teacher) 

kgallagher@rochester.wednet.edu 
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Name Organization Role Email 
Kay Turner Muckleshoot 

Tribal School 
Tribal School 
Representative (State-
Tribal) 

Kay.turner@muckleshoot.nsn.us  

Laurie Judd White Pass 
School District 

CTE/Art Teacher 
(Teacher) 

ljudd@wpsd.wednet.edu 

Maggie Evans Rochester 
School District 

Director, Enrichment & 
Intervention 
(Administrator) 

mevans@rochester.wednet.edu  

Marissa Waddell College Place 
School District  

Special Programs & HR 
Director (Administrator) 

mwaddell@cpps.org  

Mary Morman Riverview School 
District 

Title I/LAP Coordinator 
& Title I Reading 
Intervention Teacher 
(Teacher) 

mormanm@rsd407.org  

Pam Schwartz Seattle 
Archdiocese/Priv
ate School 

Private School 
Representative 
(Administrator-private 
school) 

pam.schwartz@seattlearch.org 

Stephanie Ander North Central 
ESD 

Title I/LAP Director & 
MTSS Regional 
Implementation 
Specialist 
(Administrator) 

stephaniea@ncesd.org 

Suzie Hanson Washington 
Federation of 
Independent 
Schools 

Private School 
Representative 
(Administrator-private 
school) 

shanson@wfis.org 

Victoria Hodge Quincy School 
District 

Director of Special 
Programs 
(Administrator) 

vhodge@qsd.wednet.edu  
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